
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

A B C D E F G

Project Organization Location of project, city and 

state

Region Requested funds Non-federal match Project Description

F.H. Stoltze Land & Lumber 

Co. Woody Biomass 

Combined Heat and Power 

Project Phase II

F.H. Stoltze Land and Lumber

Company

600 Halfmoon Road

PO Box 1429

Columbia Falls, MT 59912

Columbus Falls, MT 1 $250,000 $445,700 2.5MW CHP system sell to Flathead 

Electric Coop; steam used at sawmill. 

Project is located in Columbia Falls, 

MT.

Mineral Community Hospital 

Wood to Energy Expansion

Mineral Community Hosptial

1208 6th Ave. East

PO Box 66

Superior, MT 59872

Superior, MT 1 $190,000 $47,500 2.64 MMBtu/hr wood pellet fired boiler 

system forcritical care access hospital

Clearwater RC& D Idaho 

Correctional Institution-

Orofino Woody Biomass 

Facility Engineering Design

Clearwater Soil and Water 

Conservation District

12730 Highway 12 Ste. C

Orofino, Idaho 83544

Orofino, ID 1 $110,000 $45,981 thermal energy system for Idaho 

Correctional Institution in Orofino, ID

Eagle Valley Clean Energy Evergreen Clean Energy, LLC; 4626 

North 300 West #365 Provo UT 

84604

Gypsum, CO 2 $250,000 $62,500 CHP project where electricity is sold to 

Holy Cross Energy; waste heat may be 

sold to American Gypsum and project is 

Riley CO Schools KS USD 378 Riley County Schools

204 W. Kansas Ave Riley, KS

66531

Riley, KS 2 $90,000 $22,500 wood pellet system for HS and grade 

school in Kansas. Project is located in 

Riley, KS.

Sanpete Valley Clean Energy Sanpete Valley Clean Energy LLC, 

PO Box 483, Salem UT 84653

Salem, UT 4 $250,000 $62,500 18 MW CHP where electricity will be 

sold to grid and thermal energy will be 

used at turkey facility and pellet mill; 

projected located in Salem, UT.

North Fork Yosemite/Sequoia Resource

Conservation & Development

Council, 57839 RD 225 

North Fork, CA 5 $134,225 $34,115 Construct small scale 1 MW CHP 

system. Project is located in North 

Fork, CA.

Cal Fire 1416 9th St.; PO Box 944246; 

Sacramento, CA; 94244-2460; 916-

653-5123

Modoc County, CA & 

Trinity County, CA

5 $124,875 $33,404 3.8 MM BTU annual thermal energy 

system for heating two conservation 

camps run by Cal-Fire. One in Modoc 

County, the other in Trinity County CA.

Plumas Plumas Rural Services

586 Jackson Street

Quincy, CA 95971

Quincy, CA 5 $70,125 $17,578 Restart 16-17 MW CHP plant in Plumas 

County (Loyalton Power Plant); Plumas 

Rural Services and SPI. Project is 

located in Quincy, CA.



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

A B C D E F G

Port Angeles Hardwood WA Port Angeles Hardwood, LLC, 333 

Eclipse Industrial Parkway,  Port 

Angeles, WA

Port Angeles, WA 6 $250,000 $67,000 2.5 MW CHP unit at hardwood sawmill; 

use existing boiler and install 

superheater to drive new turbine. 

Currently they are landfilling excess 

biomass from milling. Project is located Southern Oregon University Southern Oregon University

1250 Siskiyou Blvd.

Ashland oregon, 97520

Ashland, OR 6 $250,000 $62,500 replace natural gas boilers with small 

CHP system. Project is located in 

Ashland, OR.

Nippon Pager Industries Nippon Pager Industries USA Co., 

Ltd., PO Box 271, 1815 Marine Dr., 

Post Angeles, WA 98362

Port Angeles, WA 6 $250,000 $100,000 Replacement boiler for Nippon paper to 

produce CHP 20MW power and steam 

for mill operation. Project is located in 

Port Angeles, WA.

Coquille Indian Tribe Coquille Economic Development 

Corporation, 3201 Tremont St., North 

Bend, OR 97459

North Bend, OR 6 $145,000 $36,250 1.3 MW CHP facility electricity for 

casino and hotel; excess waste heat 

could be used for commercial laundry 

facility. Project is located in North 

Bend, OR.
Oregon Army National Guard Oregon Army National Guard, Oregon 

Military Department, AGI 

Installations, 1776 Militia Way SE, 

PO Box 14350, Salem, OR 97301

multiple cities, OR 6 $250,000 $125,100 wood pellet boilers for 12 buildings at 5 

sites in Oregon. 

Quinault Indian Nation Quinault Indian Nation (QIN),  PO 

Box 187,  Taholah, WA

Taholah, WA 6 $205,000 $61,900 themal biomass heating facility

Greenway Renewable Power 

LLC

Greenway Renewable Power, LLC, 

301 S. Tryon St., Suite 1590, 

Charlotte, NC 28282

LaGrange, GA 8 $250,000 $192,000,000 53.75 MW power plant in LaGrange, GA

Longwood University Longwood University

201 High Street

Farmville, Virginia 23909

Farmville, VA 8 $250,000 $62,500 add two additional biomass boilers to 

already existing biomass heating 

systems. Project located in Farmville, 
City of Montpelier, City of Montpelier City Hall -39 Main 

Street, Montpelier, VT 05602

Montpelier, VT 9 $248,556 $69,139 Rebuild and expand district heating 

system for Montpelier. Project is 

located in Montpelier, VT.

County of Sullivan County of Sullivan, NH, 14 Main St., 

Nweport, NH 03773

Newport, NH 9 $250,000 $90,000 Plan CHP district energy steam plant to 

service county complex in Unity, NH

Nulato School District City of Nulato, PO Box 65009, 175 

Nikaghun St., Nulato, AK 99765

Nulato, AK 10 $40,420 $10,105 thermal energy system for Nulato 

School and Washeteria/Water Plant 

Biomass District heating. Project is 

located in Nulato, AK.

TOTAL FUNDED $3,858,201


