	А	В	С	D	E	F	G
	Project	Organization	Location of project, city and	Region	Requested funds	Non-federal match	Project Description
5 6			state				
0	F.H. Stoltze Land & Lumber	F.H. Stoltze Land and Lumber	Columbus Falls, MT	1	\$250,000	\$445,700	2.5MW CHP system sell to Flathead
	Co. Woody Biomass	Company	Columbus Fails, WT	•	\$230,000	φ <del>11</del> 3,700	Electric Coop; steam used at sawmill.
	Combined Heat and Power	600 Halfmoon Road					Project is located in Columbia Falls,
	Project Phase II	PO Box 1429					MT.
	Project Phase II	Columbia Falls, MT 59912					W1.
	Mineral Community Hospital	,	Superior, MT	1	\$190,000	\$47,500	2.64 MMBtu/hr wood pellet fired boiler
		1208 6th Ave. East	Superior, Wi	•	\$190,000	\$47,500	<u>-</u>
	Wood to Energy Expansion	PO Box 66					system forcritical care access hospital
8		Superior, MT 59872		_		<b>.</b>	
	Clearwater RC& D Idaho	Clearwater Soil and Water	Orofino, ID	1	\$110,000	\$45,981	thermal energy system for Idaho
	Correctional Institution-	Conservation District					Correctional Institution in Orofino, ID
	Orofino Woody Biomass	12730 Highway 12 Ste. C					
9	Facility Engineering Design	Orofino, Idaho 83544					
	Eagle Valley Clean Energy	Evergreen Clean Energy, LLC; 4626	Gypsum, CO	2	\$250,000	\$62,500	CHP project where electricity is sold to
		North 300 West #365 Provo UT					Holy Cross Energy; waste heat may be
10		84604					sold to American Gypsum and project is
	Riley CO Schools KS	USD 378 Riley County Schools	Riley, KS	2	\$90,000	\$22,500	wood pellet system for HS and grade
		204 W. Kansas Ave Riley, KS					school in Kansas. Project is located in
11		66531					Riley, KS.
	Sanpete Valley Clean Energy	Sanpete Valley Clean Energy LLC,	Salem, UT	4	\$250,000	\$62,500	18 MW CHP where electricity will be
		PO Box 483, Salem UT 84653					sold to grid and thermal energy will be
							used at turkey facility and pellet mill;
12							projected located in Salem, UT.
	North Fork	Yosemite/Sequoia Resource	North Fork, CA	5	\$134,225	\$34,115	Construct small scale 1 MW CHP
		Conservation & Development				·	system. Project is located in North
13		Council, 57839 RD 225					Fork, CA.
	Cal Fire	1416 9th St.; PO Box 944246;	Modoc County, CA &	5	\$124,875	\$33,404	3.8 MM BTU annual thermal energy
		Sacramento, CA; 94244-2460; 916-	Trinity County, CA				system for heating two conservation
14		653-5123					camps run by Cal-Fire. One in Modoc
	Plumas	Plumas Rural Services	Quincy, CA	5	\$70,125	\$17,578	Restart 16-17 MW CHP plant in Plumas
		586 Jackson Street					County (Loyalton Power Plant); Plumas
		Quincy, CA 95971					Rural Services and SPI. Project is
15							located in Quincy CA

	A	B	С	D	E	F	G
16	Port Angeles Hardwood WA	Port Angeles Hardwood, LLC, 333 Eclipse Industrial Parkway, Port Angeles, WA	Port Angeles, WA	6	\$250,000	\$67,000	2.5 MW CHP unit at hardwood sawmill; use existing boiler and install superheater to drive new turbine. Currently they are landfilling excess
17		Southern Oregon University 1250 Siskiyou Blvd. Ashland oregon, 97520	Ashland, OR	6	\$250,000	\$62,500	replace natural gas boilers with small CHP system. Project is located in Ashland, OR.
18	Nippon Pager Industries	Nippon Pager Industries USA Co., Ltd., PO Box 271, 1815 Marine Dr., Post Angeles, WA 98362	Port Angeles, WA	6	\$250,000	\$100,000	Replacement boiler for Nippon paper to produce CHP 20MW power and steam for mill operation. Project is located in Port Angeles, WA.
19	Coquille Indian Tribe	Coquille Economic Development Corporation, 3201 Tremont St., North Bend, OR 97459	North Bend, OR	6	\$145,000	\$36,250	1.3 MW CHP facility electricity for casino and hotel; excess waste heat could be used for commercial laundry facility. Project is located in North
20	Oregon Army National Guard	Oregon Army National Guard, Oregon Military Department, AGI Installations, 1776 Militia Way SE, PO Box 14350, Salem, OR 97301	multiple cities, OR	6	\$250,000	\$125,100	wood pellet boilers for 12 buildings at 5 sites in Oregon.
21	Quinault Indian Nation	Quinault Indian Nation (QIN), PO Box 187, Taholah, WA	Taholah, WA	6	\$205,000	\$61,900	themal biomass heating facility
22	1	Greenway Renewable Power, LLC, 301 S. Tryon St., Suite 1590,	LaGrange, GA	8	\$250,000	\$192,000,000	53.75 MW power plant in LaGrange, GA
23	Longwood University	Longwood University 201 High Street	Farmville, VA	8	\$250,000	\$62,500	add two additional biomass boilers to already existing biomass heating
24	City of Montpelier,	City of Montpelier City Hall -39 Main Street, Montpelier, VT 05602	Montpelier, VT	9	\$248,556	\$69,139	Rebuild and expand district heating system for Montpelier. Project is located in Montpelier, VT.
25	County of Sullivan	County of Sullivan, NH, 14 Main St., Nweport, NH 03773	Newport, NH	9	\$250,000	\$90,000	Plan CHP district energy steam plant to service county complex in Unity, NH
26	Nulato School District	City of Nulato, PO Box 65009, 175 Nikaghun St., Nulato, AK 99765	Nulato, AK	10	\$40,420	\$10,105	thermal energy system for Nulato School and Washeteria/Water Plant Biomass District heating. Project is located in Nulato, AK.
27	TOTAL FUNDED \$3,858,201						